

City of Seven Hills Division of Fire and Rescue



7195 Broadview Road Seven Hills, Ohio 44131 Phone: 216-524-3321 Fax: 216-524-4262

Lock Box Application

DATE:		
NAME:		
TELEPHONE: CELL#	HOME #_	
ADDRESS:		
SIGNATURE:		
Filling out and signing this form the Resident and Homeowner agree to indemnify and hold the City of Seven Hills, it's Fire Department, all other city employees and/or agents, from any and all liability, claims, lawsuits and/or damages that may result from the City's Fire Department making entry into the subject residence pursuant to any emergency call made from and/or regarding the subject residence in the case of an emergency.		
LOCK-BOX FEE IS \$35.00		
NOTE: Once Information and payment are received, a Fire Department Official will contact you to schedule an installation appointment. Please have a copy of your key available and ready at the time of installation appointment. Thank you in advance.		
FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT USE ONLY:		
INSTALLATION DATE:	START:	FINISH:
INSTALLED BY:		·····
LOCATION:		
PLEASE DO NOT SEND KEYS TO THE FIRE STATION OR		
LEAVE WITH THE APPLICATION		



City of Seven Hills Division of Fire and Rescue



7195 Broadview Road Seven Hills, Ohio 44131 Phone: 216-524-3321 Fax: 216-524-4262

City of Seven Hills Residential Lock-Box Program

This is recommended for Senior Citizens and Disabled residents.

The resident may be unable to open the door for EMS/Fire in the event of an emergency. We adopted a program that other cities already use, the affordable **Roper Lock Box**. When you or the victim dial **911**, most times you or a victim can't unlock the door or open it for EMS/Fire. Our only way of getting into the resident's home is to break a window or the door causing hundreds of dollars in damage.

This is a great resource for a resident who is living alone, with no one close by to help them in an emergency. We will even install the Lock box at no charge for Seven Hills residents.

Please Contact Tony Terry
Seven Hills Senior Citizen Coordinator
@ (216)525-6230 to fill out an application or go to the Recreation Center



- \$35 and installed by Seven Hills Fire Department.
- Keys are not duplicated and will only be securely locked on the Fire Vehicles.
 Locks can be picked, but difficult.
- Seven Hills Fire Department will keep a data base and our dispatch will know who has them and their location.